

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

October 26, 2021

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: In the Matter of: An Electronic Investigation into the Implementation of

Economic Development Rates by Electric and Gas Utilities -

Administrative Case No. 327

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") is electronically filing this letter today. This letter constitutes the Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(5).

The purpose of this letter is to certify that, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(9) and the Public Service Commission's ("Commission") October 26, 2021, Order in the above referenced matter, that Big Rivers waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Big Rivers requests that all electronic notices and messages related to the above-referenced case be served upon the following email addresses: <a href="mailto:regulatory@bigrivers.com">regulatory@bigrivers.com</a> and <a href="mailto:tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com">tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com</a>.

The Commission has excused no parties to this proceeding from its electronic filing procedures. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Tyson Kamuf

Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com